

Prevent • Promote • Protect

Environmental Health Division 1675 W. Garden of the Gods Road Suite 2044 Colorado Springs, CO 80907 (719) 578-3199 phone (719) 578-3188 fax www.elpasocountyhealth.org

Falcon Meadows RV Campground 1041, AASI-19-004

Please accept the following comments from El Paso County Public Health for the project referenced above:

- The project has been approved by all the required review agencies and boards reviewed with the submittal. The necessary permits required have been favorably reviewed and obtained, or are in process.
- El Paso County Public Health supports the proposed lift station. The
 property owner has been diligent with maintaining the onsite wastewater
 treatment system (OWTS) over the years, but with limited space for repair
 or replacement of soil treatment areas (STA's) and anticipated higher
 wastewater flow, the lift station solves both emerging issues.
- The associated Site Application has received comments from the Site Application Review Committee (SARC), and subsequent approval by the Water Quality Management Committee.
- The lift station must meet the design criteria and receive approval of and by the Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment, Water Quality Control Division, prior to commencement of construction.

Mike McCarthy
El Paso County Public Health
Environmental Health Division
719.575.8602
mikemccarthy@elpasoco.com
24July2019